

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9045 OF 2015 IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.15 OF 2016

Executive Engineer, Irrigation  
Project Majbutikaran Division, Omerga  
and others ... APPLICANTS

VERSUS

Baburao Gyanba Kadam,  
through L.Rs.  
Mangalbai Baburao Kadam & ors. ... RESPONDENTS

.....  
Shri A.N. Gaddime, Advocate for applicants  
Shri A.B. Kale, Advocate for respondents  
.....

CORAM: R.M. BORDE AND  
A.I.S. CHEEMA, JJ.

DATED: 26th February, 2016.

ORAL ORDER :

1. Printing in First Appeal is dispensed with. Appellants shall supply Paper Book within eight weeks.
2. Matter be listed on 4th March 2016 for consideration as regards deposit of amount.

(A.I.S. CHEEMA, J.)

( R.M. BORDE, J.)