



{1}

1004-FA-13-2016

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2016

Executive Engineer, Irrigation Project
Majbutikaran Division, Omerga And Others

....Appellants

VERSUS

Datatrya Maruti Mane

.....Respondent

.....

Mr. G.B. Rajale, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar, AGP for State
Mr. A.B. Kale, Advocate for claimants

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4169 OF 2016
IN FA/18/2016 WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4200 OF 2016
IN FA/13/2016 WITH**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2016

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9040 OF 2015
IN FA/12/2016 WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4175 OF 2016
IN FA/15/2016 WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4173 OF 2016
IN FA/10/2016 WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4184 OF 2016
IN FA/11/2016 WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9045 OF 2015
IN FA/15/2016 WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10424 OF 2015
IN FA/21/2016 WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10420 OF 2015
IN FA/18/2016 WITH**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2016

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10416 OF 2015
IN FA/16/2016**

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10422 OF 2015
IN FA/20/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10418 OF 2015
IN FA/19/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11893 OF 2021
IN FA/10/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9043 OF 2015
IN FA/14/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9036 OF 2015
IN FA/10/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10426 OF 2015
IN FA/17/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8705 OF 2020
IN FA/13/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 41 OF 2021
IN FA/21/2016 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2016
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4177 OF 2016
IN FA/14/2016 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2016
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2016
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2016
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 476 OF 2021
IN FA/20/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 125 OF 2021
IN FA/19/2016 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2016
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2016
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9033 OF 2015
IN FA/13/2016 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2016
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9038 OF 2015
IN FA/11/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4167 OF 2016
IN FA/17/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4184 OF 2025

IN FAST/5713/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8706 OF 2020
IN FA/12/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2021
IN FA/11/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4163 OF 2016
IN FA/19/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9653 OF 2025
IN FA/21/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4180 OF 2016
IN FA/16/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4190 OF 2016
IN FA/12/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4165 OF 2016
IN FA/21/2016 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4172 OF 2016
IN FA/20/2016 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2016
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2016
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2021
IN FA/18/2016

.....
CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.J.

DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the acquiring body undertakes to take steps to bring legal heirs of deceased claimants on record.
2. Stand over to 14.10.2025.

(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)